

411SS GALBREATH SS EXTENSION - BID RESULTS
 Bid Opening Date: August 7th, 2020, 2:00 PM

Item No.	Spec Section	Description	Units	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Trench Line Excavation Inc.		Pacific Excavation, Inc.		The Saunders Co., Inc.		Braun Construction		Emery & Sons		Kerr Contractors Oregon LLC		C&M Excavation & Utilities		
					\$/Unit	Unit Total	\$/Unit	Unit Total	\$/Unit	Unit Total	\$/Unit	Unit Total	\$/Unit	Unit Total	\$/Unit	Unit Total	\$/Unit	Unit Total	\$/Unit	Unit Total	\$/Unit
PART 00200 - TEMPORARY FEATURES AND APPURTENANCES																					
1	00210	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 59,814.00	\$ 59,814.00	\$ 49,006.00	\$ 49,006.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 23,500.00	
2	00225	Temporary Work Zone Traffic Control, Complete	LS	1	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 5,010.00	\$ 5,010.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	
3	00280	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,187.00	\$ 3,187.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	
PART 00300 - ROADWORK																					
11	00310	Removal of Curb & Gutter	FT	19	\$ 10.45	\$ 198.55	\$ 170.00	\$ 3,230.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 950.00	
12	00310	Removal of concrete Sidewalk and Driveways	SY	14	\$ 32.99	\$ 461.86	\$ 340.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,470.00	
14	00310	Removal of Surfaces	SY	281	\$ 8.95	\$ 2,514.95	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,620.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 4,777.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,810.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,405.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 2,669.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,215.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,058.00	
15	00310	Asphalt Pavement Sawcutting	LF	1205	\$ 3.23	\$ 3,892.15	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,410.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,615.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 1,928.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 2,892.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,820.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,820.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,820.00	
PART 00400 - DRAINAGE AND SEWERS																					
16	00405	Trench Foundation	CY	50	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,250.00	
18	00415	Mainline Video Inspection	FT	584	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,336.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,336.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,504.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,752.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,336.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,336.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 1,606.00	
	00442	CLSM at Utility Crossings	EA	3	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	
24	00445	8-inch Sanitary Sewer Pipe (10 to 20 feet depth)	FT	584	\$ 180.00	\$ 105,120.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 75,920.00	\$ 236.00	\$ 137,824.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 65,408.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 105,120.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 113,880.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 102,784.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 105,120.00	
25	00470	Concrete Sanitary Sewer Manholes	EA	3	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 20,100.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 8,125.00	\$ 24,375.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 18,900.00	
26	00490	Extra for Manhole Over Existing Sanitary	EA	1	\$ 1,427.50	\$ 1,427.50	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	
27	00495	Trench Resurfacing	SY	304	\$ 55.00	\$ 16,720.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 33,744.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 37,392.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 51,680.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 34,048.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 34,960.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 36,480.00	
PART 00800 - PERMANENT TRAFFIC SAFETY AND GUIDANCE DEVICES																					
35	00800	Bi-Directional Yellow Type 1 Markers	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	
36	00860	Longitudinal Pavement Markings - Paint	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	
					Subtotal	\$ 186,121.01	Total Bid	\$ 244,500.00	Total Bid	\$ 292,000.00	Total Bid	\$ 148,863.00	Total Bid	\$ 217,764.00	Total Bid	\$ 224,175.50	Total Bid	\$ 220,850.00	Total Bid	\$ 234,754.00	
					10% Contingency	\$ 18,612.10					Apparent Low Bid										
Total Engineer's Estimate					\$ 204,733.11																
Compared to Low Bid							\$ 95,637.00	\$ 143,137.00	\$ -	\$ 68,901.00	\$ 75,312.50	\$ 71,987.00	\$ 85,891.00								